

Legislation Text

File #: 21-1879, Version: 1

Resolution to Appoint Milton Dohoney Jr. to the Building Authority, the Downtown Development Authority, and the Economic Development Corporation Board **(one step appointments - 8 Votes Required)**

Whereas, Council Rule 9 allows one-step appointments with the consent of 8 members of City Council;

Whereas, the appointee is not a registered elector of the City of Ann Arbor; and

Whereas, Section 12.2(b) of the City Charter states:

"Residency eligibility requirements for paid appointed officers shall be in accordance with State law. An unpaid appointive officer to a board or commission established pursuant to law, this charter, or ordinance shall be eligible for appointment if he/she is a registered elector of this City, unless this requirement is waived by a resolution concurred in by not less than seven members of the Council."

RESOLVED, That City Council waives the requirement of Section 12.2(b) of the City Charter and makes the following appointments:

Building Authority

Milton Dohoney Jr. Interim City Administrator Term: June 30, 2025

Downtown Development Authority

Milton Dohoney Jr. Interim City Administrator Term: For the duration of tenure as City Administrator, unless replaced earlier by City Council

Economic Development Corporation Board

Milton Dohoney Jr. Interim City Administrator Term: Ending May 31, 2022

Sponsored by: Mayor Taylor